07-29-1999

REC

08-06-1999



*4 COVFR SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0836

. Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Warner-Lambert Company	Name: Columbia Laboratories, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 400
☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Street Address: 2875 N.E. 191 Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Other Corporation-State of Delaware	City: Aventura State: FL Zip: 33180
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association
. Nature of conveyance:	☐General Partnership
□ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other _	©Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other
xecution Dates: 7/15/99	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domesti representative designation is attached:
. Application number(s) or Registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,833,091
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒No
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
lame: Lisa A. Pieroni, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
ddress: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	☐ Enclosed
489 Fifth Avenue	🛮 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
New York, New York 10017	8. Deposit account number: 11-1145
1999 MTHAI1 00000198 1833091 DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Lisa Pieroni	~ C/Heary 1/29/49
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warner-Lambert Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with an office and place of business at 201 Tabor Road, Morris Plains, New Jersey 07950 ("Assignor") is the owner of the United States registered Trademark - REPLENS LILYPAD DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,833,091; and,

WHEREAS, Columbia Laboratories, Inc. a Delaware corporation, whose registered office is at 2875 N.E. 191 Street, Suite 400, Aventura, Florida 33180 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary for carrying out the purpose of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Warner-Lambert Company has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer on this /5 (5) day of July, 1999.

Belinda I. Berman

Assistant Secretary